## 506986922 11/19/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7033761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME SREE GOWRISHANKAR UMAMAHESHWARAN TO SREE GOWRISHANKAR UMAMAHESWARAN previously recorded on Reel 058112 Frame 0929. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SUBMISSION IS TO CORRECT AN ERROR MADE IN A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT THAT ERRONEOUSLY AFFECTS THE IDENTIFIED APPLICATIONS.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMLAN GANGULY	11/10/2021
MINSEOK KWON	11/10/2021
ANDRES KWASINSKI	11/10/2021
SAYED ASHRAF MAMUN	11/09/2021
SREE GOWRISHANKAR UMAMAHESWARAN	11/16/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY		
Street Address:	145 LOMB MEMORIAL DRIVE	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62659267
Application Number:	16388007

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (585)362-4701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 585-362-4700

Email: rochesterip@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING PLLC

Address Line 1: 350 LINDEN OAKS
Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 330P246A

PATENT REEL: 058810 FRAME: 0529

506986922

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. NOTO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph M. Noto/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2021
Total Attachments: 7	
source=330246A_Assignment_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif	
source=330246A_Corrected_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=330246A_Corrected_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=330246A_Corrected_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=330246A_Corrected_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=330246A_Corrected_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=330246A_Corrected_Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 058810 FRAME: 0530

## 506977650 11/15/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7024489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMLAN GANGULY	11/10/2021
MINSEOK KWON	11/10/2021
ANDRES KWASINSKI	11/10/2021
SAYED ASHRAF MAMUN	11/09/2021
SREE GOWRISHANKAR UMAMAHESHWARAN	11/12/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	145 LOMB MEMORIAL DRIVE	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62659267
Application Number:	16388007

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)362-4701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 585-362-4700

Email: rochesterip@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING PLLC

Address Line 1: 350 LINDEN OAKS
Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330P246A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. NOTO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph M. Noto/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2021

PATENT REEL: 058810 FRAME: 0531

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Amlan Ganguly, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 63 Egret Dr, West Henrietta, NY 14586, Minseok Kwon, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6 Brakenberry Road, Pittsford, NY 14534, Andres Kwasinski, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15 Bardney Circle, Fairport, NY 14450, Sayed Ashraf Mamun, a citizen of Bangladesh, residing at 400 Clay Road, Apt. 13, Rochester, NY 14623, Sree Gowrishankar Umamaheswaran, a citizen of India, residing at 1113 Autumn Lakes Cir, Apt 2A, Mishawaka, IN 46544, having invented certain new and useful improvements in DIRECT SERVER-TO-SERVER WIRELESS DATA CENTER NETWORK AND METHOD THEREOF for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial Nos. 62/659,267, on April 18, 2018, 2021 and 16/388,007, on April 18, 2019;

AND WHEREAS, Rochester Institute of Technology, with its principal place of business at 145 Lomb Memorial Drive, Rochester, New York 14623-5603, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said **Rochester Institute of Technology**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Rochester Institute of Technology**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

- 1 -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREON	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
INVICATION OF	Aulan Ganguly
	Amian Ganguly \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
STATE OF /// COUNTY OF ///////E SS:	
This / day of ///above-named Amlan Ganguly to me per same of his/her own free will for the purp	, 204, before me personally came the sonally known as the individual who executed the boses therein set forth.
	All All Mariello
DEBBIE J. MONAGHAN NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01 MO6378672 Qualified in Monroe County	Notary Public Communission expires on 1/30/2022

My Commission Expires 07-30-2022

Note the state of the search o
STATE OF /// COUNTY OF ///ONLOG SS:
This <u>/</u> day of <u>/</u> day of <u>/</u> before me personally came the above-named Minseck Kwon, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
May manage
DEBBIE J. MONAGHAN NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01 MO6378672  Qualified in Monroe County  No. 01 MOnto County  No. 01 MONTO County
My Commission Expires 07-30-2022

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, Thereunto set	t my hand and seal	this <u>//</u> day of
NOVEMBER 3221:	1	and the second second	
	Andres Kv	vasinski	
STATE OF /// COUNTY OF MONEYOF'SS:			
7			
This day of, above-named Andres Kwasinski, to m the same of his/her own free will for the	<i>OVEMBE</i> , 20 se personally know e purposes thereis	A before me person as the individua     n set forth.	onally came the I who executed
	B	allo m	uada
DEBBIE J. MONAGHAN NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01M06378672		ary Public nmission expires or	11/30/2022
Qualified In Monroe County My Commission Expires 07-30-2022			

November 2021	Ashuf
	Sayed Ashraf Mamun
STATE OF A	
STATE OF <u>CA</u> COUNTY OF Sames <u>Can</u> es:	
als. 1	
This of day of W	Nember , 2021 before me personally came the
The second of th	Manager, 2000 being me betsenary came me
<ul> <li>above-named Sayed Ashraf Mamun, to</li> </ul>	o me personally known as the individual who
above-named Sayed Ashraf Mamun, to executed the same of his/her own free w	o me personally known as the individual who
<ul> <li>above-named Sayed Ashraf Mamun, to</li> </ul>	o me personally known as the individual who
<ul> <li>above-named Sayed Ashraf Mamun, to</li> </ul>	o me personally known as the individual who
above-named Sayed Ashraf Mamun, to executed the same of his/her own free w	o me personally known as the individual who
above-named Sayed Ashraf Mamun, to executed the same of his/her own free w	o me personally known as the individual who vill for the purposes therein set forth.
shove-named Sayed Ashraf Mamun, to executed the same of his/her own free w	o me personally known as the individual who vill for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public
shove-named Sayed Ashraf Mamun, to executed the same of his/her own free w	o me personally known as the individual who vill for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public
shove-named Sayed Ashraf Mamun, to executed the same of his/her own free w	o me personally known as the individual who vill for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public
above-named Sayed Ashraf Mamun, to executed the same of his/her own free word Costonia. County of Saying Clara jet.  10 Costonia. County of Saying Clara jet.  10 A 20 A solute no. Saying Clara jet.  11 Polici, personely expersed Saying Clara jet.  12 Polici, personely expersed Saying Clara jet.  13 Saying subsociated to the winter in the find control and an analysis of the firm.	o me personally known as the individual who vill for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public Commission expires on June 15, 20, su son
above-named Sayed Ashraf Mamun, to executed the same of his/her own free word Colomis County of Saffy Clara sea.  If you have a superior of Saffy Clara sea.  Ty Public, personally appeared Saffy Clara sea Saffy Clara sea.  Ty Public, personally appeared Saffy Clara sea superior sea of saffy county of the residence of the manual sea superior sea of saffy superior sea superior sea of saffy	o me personally known as the individual who vill for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public Commission expires on June 15, 20, 50 Sin Comm. #2246041
<ul> <li>above-named Sayed Ashraf Mamun, to</li> </ul>	o me personally known as the individual who vill for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public Commission expires on June 15, 20, su son

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I	hereunto set my hand and seal this 16 day of
NOVEMBER, 2021.	0.,
	U- Ever hamilal.
	Sree Gowrishankar Umamaheswaran
,	
A	

STATE OF 1 NULTURE SS:

This 16<sup>Th</sup> day of NOVEMBER, 2021, before me personally came the above-named **Sree Gowrishankar Umamaheswaran**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

MARCUS D GIDEN, SR.,
Notary Public
A Resident of St. Joseph County, IN
Commission Number NP0719807
My Commission Expires 04/16/2027

Notary Public | Commission expires on 04 16 1017

- 6 -

**RECORDED: 11/19/2021**